31

B.—17a.

Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XX1I.—ROADS, ETC.—continued.

Item.

444
446
446

447
448
449
450
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
459
460
461
462
463
464
465
466
467

468
469
470
471
472
473
474
475

476
477

478
479
480
481
482
483
484
485

486
487
488
489
490
491

492
493
494
495

496
497
498
499

VOTE No. 108—continued.

Roaps, ETC.—Ccontinued.
Auckland Road District—continued.

Granger Bridge

Great South Road (Papakura Town
District), (£1 for £1)

Howick Main Road (£1 for £1)

Kauri Clump Road, No. 1 (£1 for £1)

Kawakawa Bay to Hauarahi Stream

Maraetai to Clevedon /£1 for £1)

Mataitai to Hauraki Plains, via Orere

MecLennon Hill Road (£1 for £1)

Mellon Bay, No. 1 (£1 for £1)

MecPherson Road .

Ness Valley

Ranfurly Road (£1 for £1)

Redoubt Road (£1 for £1)

Vincent Road

Waikopu Bridge

‘Whitford Homestead Brldge (£1 for £1)

Whitford to Brookby ..

Cabbage Bay Wharf Road

Cabbage Bay Settlement Road

Coromandel to Kuaotunu

Coromandel to Manaia (£1 for £1) ..

Coromandel to Mercury Bay (£150,
£1 for £1)

Coromandel to Tererenga (£1 for £1)

Driving Creek to Kikowhakarere (£1 for £1)

Driving Creek to Tokatea

Kaimarama to Gumtown (£50, £1 for £1)

Kapanga Quarry Road (£1 for £1)

Kennedy Bay Bridge ...

Kennedy Bay to Cabbage Bay .

Kennedy Bay Settlement Road (£50
£1 for £1)

Kennedy Bay to Tuteawa

Kikowhakarere to Cabbage Bay (£1
for £1)

Kuaotunu to Mercury Bay (£1 for £1)

Manaia to Waikawau (£1 for £1)

Mercury Bay to Whenuakite

Mercury Bay to Tairua

Mill Creek Settlement Road

Ohuka to Wharekaho

Port Jackson Settlement Road

Port Jackson Settlement Road pro-
tective works (£1 for £1)

Stony Bay to Holland’s

Tairua to Whenuakite

Whangapoua to Kennedy Bay

Whangapoua Valley

Cambridge to Morrinsville, via Tama-
here (£1 for £1)

Draper Road

French Pass Road

Gordonton to Motumaoho (£1 for £1)

Great South Road (Huntly to Taupiri),
{on account of £950, £1 for £1)

Hamilton to Matangi (£1 for £1)

Jeffries to Falls Road ...

Lake Road (Wairenga) ...

Mangapiko Valley

MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS——continued.

Flat Bush Hill .. ... Manukau

bRd

3

Amodeo Bay to Bolton’s ... Coromandel

Clinch Road (Kimihia) Waikato

1917-18.

150
50
100

400

272
425
125
100

50
150 §.

100
100

100

500
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