Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XXII.—ROADS, ETC.—continued.

Item.		1917-	1917–18.	
	MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued.			
	,	£	£	
	VOTE No. 108—continued. ROADS, ETC.—continued.			
•	Auckland Road District—continued.			
444	Flat Bush Hill Manuk	au 150		
445 446	Granger Bridge ,, Great South Road (Papakura Town ,,	50		
110	District), (£1 for £1)	100		
447	Howick Main Road (£1 for £1) ,,	400		
448 449	Kauri Clump Road, No. 1 (£1 for £1)	50		
450	Kawakawa Bay to Hauarahi Stream ,, Maraetai to Clevedon (£1 for £1) ,,	$\begin{array}{c} 272 \\ 425 \end{array}$		
451	Mataitai to Hauraki Plains, via Orere	125		
452	McLennon Hill Road (£1 for £1) ,,	100		
453 454	Mellon Bay, No. 1 (£1 for £1) ,,	50		
455	McPherson Road ,, Ness Valley , ,,	150 50	•	
456	Ranfurly Road (£1 for £1)	100		
457	Redoubt Road (£1 for £1) ,,	100		
458 459	Vincent Road ,, Waikopu Bridge ,,	50		
460	Whitford Homestead Bridge (21 for 21)	$\begin{array}{c c} 75 \\ 200 \end{array}$		
461	Whitford to Brookby ,,	100		
462 463	Amodeo Bay to Bolton's Coromand	1 1		
464	Cabbage Bay Wharf Road ,, Cabbage Bay Settlement Road ,,	400 100		
465	Coromandel to Kuaotunu ,,	200		
466	Coromandel to Manaia (£1 for £1) ,,	100		
467	Coromandel to Mercury Bay (£150, ,, £1 for £1)	280		
468	Coromandel to Terarange (£1 for £1)	50		
469	Driving Creek to Kikowhakarere (£1 for £1)	100		
470	Driving Creek to Tokatea	125		
$\begin{array}{c} 471 \\ 472 \end{array}$	Kaimarama to Gumtown (£50, £1 for £1) ,, Kapanga Quarry Road (£1 for £1) ,,	350 50		
473	Kennedy Bay Bridge ,,	200		
474	Kennedy Bay to Cabbage Bay	100		
475	Kennedy Bay Settlement Road (£50, ,,	100		
476	£1 for £1) Kennedy Bay to Tuteawa ,,	100		
47 7	Kikowhakarere to Cabbage Bay (£1 ,,	125		
450	for $\mathfrak{L}1$)			
$\begin{array}{c} 478 \\ 479 \end{array}$	Kuaotunu to Mercury Bay (£1 for £1) Manaia to Waikawau (£1 for £1) ,,	150		
480	Mercury Bay to Whennakite	$\begin{array}{c c} 74 \\ 75 \end{array}$		
481	Mercury Bay to Tairua ,,	100		
482 483	Mill Creek Settlement Road ,,	75		
484	Ohuka to Wharekaho ,, Port Jackson Settlement Road ,	75		
485	Port Jackson Settlement Road ,,	50 60		
	tective works (£1 for £1)			
486 487	Stony Bay to Holland's ,,	148		
488	Tairua to Whenuakite ,, Whangapoua to Kennedy Bay ,,	$\begin{vmatrix} 100 \\ 50 \end{vmatrix}$		
489	Whangapoua Valley ,,	50		
490	Clinch Road (Kimihia) Waika			
491	Cambridge to Morrinsville, via Tama-	100		
492	here (£1 for £1) Draper Road	50		
493	French Pass Road ,,	150		
494	Gordonton to Motumaoho (£1 for £1)	100		
495	Great South Road (Huntly to Taupiri), ,, (on account of £950, £1 for £1)	500		
496	Hamilton to Matangi (£1 for £1)	75		
497	Jeffries to Falls Road ,,	50		
498	Lake Road (Wairenga) ,,	75		
49 9	Mangapiko Valley ,,	50		